TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM513675

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capital Alignment Partners III, L.P.		10/19/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Information Transport Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	335 Jeanette Barrett Industrial Blvd.		
City:	Wetumpka		
State/Country:	ALABAMA		
Postal Code:	36092		
Entity Type:	Corporation: ALABAMA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4222056	ITS	
Registration Number:	4316377	ITS	
Registration Number:	4255976	INFORMATION TRANSPORT SOLUTIONS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

404-881-7000 Phone:

Email: kelly.branch@alston.com

Sam Gunn **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sam Gunn
SIGNATURE:	/Sam Gunn/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=CCI11032019_2#page1.tif source=CCI11032019 2#page2.tif source=CCI11032019 2#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006587 FRAME: 0215

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of October 19, 2018 ("Effective Date"), by CAPITAL ALIGNMENT PARTNERS III, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("CAP"), in its capacity as Collateral Agent under the "Credit Agreement" (as defined below), in favor of INFORMATION TRANSPORT SOLUTIONS, INC., an Alabama corporation ("ITS");

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Loan Agreement, dated as of March 6, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and between ITS as "Borrower", CAP, as "Collateral Agent," and the "Lenders" named therein:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Interest Grant Intellectual Property, dated as of March 6, 2017, by and between CAP and ITS, which was recorded with
the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 20, 2017 at Reel 6013, Frame 0253 (as
amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark
Security Agreement"), ITS granted to CAP a security interest in all of ITS's right, title and interest in and
to the Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, CAP now desires to release its security interest in the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CAP hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, CAP hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, reassigns to ITS all right, title, and interest of CAP in the Trademarks pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, and terminates the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. CAP hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts, in each case at ITS's expense, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Trademarks contemplated hereby.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006587 FRAME: 0216

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CAP has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

> CAPITAL ALIGNMENT PARTNERS III, L.P. as Collateral Agent

CAP III GP, LLC, By:

a Delaware limited liability company,

as General Partner

Managing Partner

TRADEMARK REEL: 006587 FRAME: 0217

SCHEDULE 1

13

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

U.S. Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Mark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date	Application Date
Information Transport Solutions, Inc.	ITS	United States	4,222,056	10/09/2012	03/04/2011
Information Transport Solutions, Inc.	ITS	United States	4,316,377	04/09/2013	07/25/2012
Information Transport Solutions, Inc.	Information Transport Solutions	United States	4,255,976	12/11/2012	03/03/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006587 FRAME: 0218

RECORDED: 03/11/2019